COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

October 19, 2021 10:00 AM

C-5324	In the Matter of the Application of Dalton Telephone Company, Inc., Bedford, New Hampshire, seeking authority to change its name to Dalton Telephone Company, LLC
C-5326	In the Matter of the Application of Dalton Telecommunications, Inc., Bedford, New Hampshire, seeking authority to change its name to Dalton Telecommunications, LLC
C-5328	In the Matter of the Application of MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp., Lone Tree, Colorado, seeking authority to change its name to MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
C-5329	In the Matter of the Joint Application of NCTC Holdings, Inc., Gibbon, Nebraska and Nedelco, Inc., Aurora, Nebraska, seeking approval of a change of controlling interest in the Nebraska Central Telephone Company and Nebraska Central Telecom, Inc., Gibbon, Nebraska
C-5331	In the Matter of the Application of BCM One, Inc., BCM One Group Holdings, Inc., New York, New York, and Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc., Coral Springs, Florida, seeking approval of a transfer of control.
C-5332	In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Systems of the Midwest, Inc. and Windstream Long Distance, LLC, Little Rock, Arkansas, seeking approval of a transfer of control.
C-5333	In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Nebraska, Inc. and Windstream Holding of the Midwest, Inc., Little Rock, Arkansas, seeking approval of a transfer of control.
WC #13-97 WC #07-243 WC #20-67 IB #16-155	Numbering Policies for Modern Communications; Number Requirements for IP-Enabled Service Providers; Implementation of TRACED Act Section 6(a); Reform for Executive Branch Review of certain FCC Applications and Petitions Involving Foreign Ownership

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5327

In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado seeking approval of an FCC Modernizing Unbundling and Resale Requirements Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with BCN Telecom, Inc., Bedminster, New Jersey

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund:
NUSF-108, PO #6	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to make adjustments to its high-cost distribution mechanism and make revisions to its reporting requirements.
NUSF-108, PO #7	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to make adjustments to its high-cost distribution mechanism and make revisions to its reporting requirements.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

MagicJack SMB, Inc.

REPORTS

NUSF Docket Status

DISCUSSION

Cullen Robbins discusses the North American Numbering Plan Administrator's report regarding NPA exhaust projections